
COMMITTEE ON ACCESS TO FAMILY COURTS 
 

  March 1, 2012 
 
 
The Honorable Douglas R. Beach 
Judge, 21st Judicial Circuit 
7900 Carondelet 
Clayton, MO 63105 
314/615-1506 
douglas.beach@courts.mo.gov  
Term Expires – December 31, 2012 
 
Ms. Kathleen Bird 
Family Court, 7th Judicial Circuit 
351 East Kansas Street 
Liberty, Missouri 64068 
816/736-8400 
kathleen.bird@courts.mo.gov  
Term Expires – December 31, 2014  

 
The Honorable Kelly C. Broniec 
Judge, 12th Judicial Circuit 
211 E. 3rd St. 
Montgomery City, MO 63361 
573/564-3348 
kelly.broniec@courts.mo.gov 
Term Expires – December 31, 2013 
 
Ms. Karen Brown 
Jackson County Family Court 
3100 Main, Suite 204 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
816/881-1811 
karen.j.brown@courts.mo.gov  
Term Expires – December 31, 2012 

 
The Honorable Theresa Counts Burke 
Civil Courts Building 
10 N. Tucker St. 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
314/622-3789 
TBurke@courts.mo.gov  
Term Expires – December 31, 2013  
 
 
 
 
 

Mr. Louis C. DeFeo, Jr. 
1310 E. McCarty, Box 1687 
Jefferson City MO 65102 
573/634-7776     
legalcare@midmosamaritan.org  
Term Expires - December 31, 2014 
 
Sandy Dowd 
Circuit Clerk, 6th Judicial Circuit 
415 Third St., Ste. 5 
Platte City, MO 64079 
816/858-3481 
sandy.dowd@courts.mo.gov 
Term Expires – December 31, 2014 
 
Honorable William W. Francis, Jr. 
Judge, Missouri Court of Appeals 
Southern District 
300 Hammons Parkway 
Springfield, MO 65806 
417/895-6820 
bill.francis@courts.mo.gov 
Term Expires – December 31, 2014 
 
Denise Gabel 
Attorney’s General Office  
207 W. High St. 
Jefferson City, MO 65109 
573/751-8842 
denise.gabel@ago.mo.gov 
Term Expires – December 31, 2014 
 
Mr. Richard Halliburton 
12504 Overbrook Road 
Leawood, KS 66209 
816/820-4171 (cell) 
913/491-4106 
richard.halliburton@yahoo.com  
Term Expires – December 31, 2013 
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Mr. Richard Holtmeyer 
PO Box 247 
Tipton, MO 65081 
573/424-9151 
r.holtmeyer@gmail.com  
Term Expires – December 31, 2014 
 
Ms. Lori Levine 
Carson & Coil 
P.O. Box 28 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
573/636-2177 
lori.l@carsoncoil.com  
Term Expires – December 31, 2013 
 
Honorable Larry Luna 
Judge, 38th Judicial Circuit 
110 W. Elm, Rm. 203 
Ozark, MO 65721 
417/581-2425 
larry.luna@courts.mo.gov 
Term Expires – December 31, 2013 
 
Ms. Kelly Martinez 
The Missouri Coalition Against  
 Domestic and Sexual Violence 
217 Oscar Drive, Suite A 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
573/634-4161, ext. 114 
kellym@mocadsv.org  
Term Expires – December 31, 2014 
 
Honorable Joel Miller 
Judge, 4th Judicial Circuit 
PO Box 350 
Grant City, MO 64456 
660/564-2152 
joel.miller@courts.mo.gov 
Term Expires – December 31, 2012 
 
The Honorable W. Brent Powell 
Courthouse 
415 E. 12th St. 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
816/881-3611 
brent.powell@courts.mo.gov  
Term Expires – December 31, 2012  
 
 
 

Ms. Patricia Scaglia 
Scaglia Law Firm, LLC 
4215 S. Hocker, Suite 200 
Independence, MO 64055 
816/221-7224 
816/373-7224 - Fax 
tricia@scaglialaw.com  
Term Expires – December 31, 2012 
 
The Honorable Leslie Schneider 
Judge, 13th Judicial Circuit 
Boone County Courthouse 
801 E. Walnut 
Columbia, MO 65201 
573/886-4050 
leslie.schneider@courts.mo.gov  
Term Expires – December 31, 2012  
 
Ms. Deanna Scott 
Legal Services of Southern Missouri 
809 N Campbell Ave. 
Springfield, MO 65802 
417/881-1397 
deanna.scott@lsosm.org  
Term Expires – December 31, 2012  
 
The Honorable Dennis Smith 
Judge, 21st Judicial Circuit 
7900 Carondelet 
Clayton, MO 63105 
314/615-1540 
dennis.smith@courts.mo.gov  
Term Expires – December 31, 2014 
 
Mr. Allan F. Stewart 
222 S. Central Avenue, Suite 501 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
314/863-8484 
astewart@smhhlaw.com  
Term Expires – December 31, 2013  
 
The Honorable J. D. Williamson 
10821 Milton Thompson Rd. 
Kansas City, MO 64086 
816/524-6242 
jdwilliamson@comcast.net  
Term Expires – December 31, 2013 
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MISSOURI BAR LIASION 
Robert Stoeckl 
Missouri Bar 
P.O. Box 119, 326 Monroe 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
573/638-2225 
rstoeckl@mobar.org  
 
 
OSCA STAFF 
Kelly Cramer 
573/526-8838 
kelly.cramer@courts.mo.gov  
 
Debbie Eiken 
573/522-1643 
debbie.eiken@courts.mo.gov  
 
Terri Norris  
573/522-8259 
terri.norris@courts.mo.gov 
 
Cathy Zacharias 
573/526-8857 
Catherine.Zacharias@courts.mo.gov 
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